Cash and bank balances 21,200 8,929 30,129

Total financial assets 38,180 8,929 47,109

Financial liabilities:
Trade and other payables 1,503 − 1,503

Other financial liabilities 817 − 817

Total financial liabilities 2,320 − 2,320

Total net financial assets 35,860 8,929 44,789

2018
USD

S$'000
EUR

S$'000
Total

S$'000

Company
Financial assets:
Trade and other receivables 2,519 − 2,519

Other financial assets 10,693 − 10,693

Cash and bank balances 1,432 47 1,432

Total financial assets 14,644 47 14,644

Financial liabilities:
Trade and other payables 630 − 630

Total financial liabilities 630 − 630

Total net financial assets 14,014 47 14,014

152 153

34. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd)

 (c) Foreign currency risk (cont'd)

  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group's profit before tax to a reasonably
  possible change in the foreign currencies against the respective functional currencies of the
  Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Increase/(decrease)
Profit before tax

2019
S$'000

2018
S$'000

Group

USD

- strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) 3,258 1,246

- weakened 10% (2018: 10%) (3,258) (1,246)

EUR

- strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) 893 5

- weakened 10% (2018: 10%) (893) (5)

Company

USD

- strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) 3,586 1,401

- weakened 10% (2018: 10%) (3,586) (1,401)

EUR

- strengthened 10% (2018: 10%) 893 5

- weakened 10% (2018: 10%) (893) (5)

 (d) Market price risk

  Market price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the Group‘s financial
  instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than interest of exchange
  rates). The Group is exposed to market price risk arising from its investments in quoted
  investment funds and are held as financial instruments at FVPL (Note 18). The Group does not
  have exposure to commodity price risk.

  The Group’s objective is to preserve capital and generate stable and consistent returns through
  investments in securities with the following restrictions on its Investment Portfolio (“Portfolio”):